OP \$65.00.00 76656258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI53634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2024

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Imagine That, Inc.		12/18/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andritz Inc.	01/01/2024	Corporation: GEORGIA

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Company Name:	Andritz Inc.	
Street Address:	5405 Windward Pkwy, Suite 100W	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76656258	EXTENDSIM
Serial Number:	74501313	IMAGINE THAT!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: tmadmin@ktslaw.com,mbridges@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA BRIDGES
SIGNATURE:	MARIA BRIDGES
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2024

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0182**

900840502

Total Attachments: 4

source=Imagine That Inc. Andritz Inc. Merger - (CA) as filed Certificate of Ownership - effective January 1, 2024#page1.tif

source=ANDRITZ INC.-GA-Merger Filing - Domestic#page1.tif

source=ANDRITZ INC.-GA-Merger Filing - Domestic#page2.tif

source=ANDRITZ INC.-GA-Merger Filing - Domestic#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0183





For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20231908988 Date Filed: 12/18/2023

Certificate of Ownership

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the Senior Vice President and the Secretary, respectively, of Andritz Inc., a Georgia corporation, qualified to do business in the State of California, with California Entity Number 3708899 ("Andritz").
- 2. Andritz owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Imagine That, Inc., a California corporation, with California Entity Number 1596251 ("Imagine That").
- 3. The board of directors of Andritz duly adopted the following resolution:
 - RESOLVED, that Andritz merge Imagine That, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself, effective 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2024, and assume all its obligations pursuant to California Corporation Code section 1110.
- 4. The merger shall have a future effective date of 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2024.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 18, 2023

Senior President (eavs.

PNIII Kennedy Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0184

Control Number: 12032205

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 01/01/2024. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

ANDRITZ INC., a Domestic Profit Corporation

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: Imagine That Inc., a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/20/2023.



Brad Raffangerger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0185

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF IMAGINE THAT, INC. INTO ANDRITZ INC.

Pursuant to § 14-2-1105(b) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as amended from time to time, the undersigned surviving corporation submits this Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

[.

The names and states of incorporation of the merging corporations are Imagine That, Inc., a California corporation, the merged corporation, and ANDRITZ Inc., a Georgia corporation, the surviving corporation. Imagine That, Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ANDRITZ Inc.

11.

ANDRITZ Inc. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name and Articles of Incorporation pursuant to applicable provisions of Georgia law (the "Surviving Corporation").

III.

An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 5405 Windward Parkway, Suite 100W, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.

W

The merger was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Imagine That, Inc.

V.

Shareholder approval of the merger was not required from the shareholders of Andritz Inc.

 \mathbf{U}

The merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., January 1, 2024.

VII

Regarding §14-2-1105.1, a request for publication of a notice of merger has been submitted to the Gwinnett Daily Post.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 11th day of December, 2023.

ANDRITZ INC.

ORPORATIONS DIVISIONS DIVISIONI DIVISIONI

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0186 To The Gwinnett Daily Post P.O. Box 603 Lawrenceville, Georgia 30046-0603

Dear Sirs:

You are requested to publish, once a week for two consecutive weeks, commencing within ten days after your receipt of this letter, a notice in the following form:

"NOTICE OF MERGER

Notice is given that articles or a certificate of merger which will effect a merger by and between Imagine That, Inc. a corporation incorporated in the State of California, and ANDRITZ Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Georgia, has been delivered to the Secretary of State for filing in accordance with the Georgia Business Corporation Code. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger will ANDRITZ Inc., a corporation be incorporated in the State of Georgia. The registered office of such corporation is located at 2 Sun Court, Suite 400, Peachtree Corners, Georgia 30092 and its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company."

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40 in payment of the cost of publishing this notice.

Very truly yours,

Phillip B. Kennedy, Secretary

Dated: December (1, 2023)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008369 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 03/14/2024